TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/08/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volt Delta Resources, LLC
Street Address:	2401 N. Glassell St.
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92867
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1973852	DIRECTORY ONE
Registration Number:	2619291	MAINTECH
Registration Number:	2695129	DIRECTDA
Registration Number:	3344130	DIRECTORYEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)704-5987 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127046125

trademarks@troutmansanders.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree St., NE, STE 5200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357084.000500

TRADEMARK 900158390 **REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0693**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.
Signature:	/kmz/
Date:	03/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=vdrwellsfargoDocument#page1.tif source=vdrwellsfargoDocument#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0694

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, **VOLT DELTA RESOURCES, LLC**, a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("Debtor") and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as administrative agent for financial institutions that were parties to a Credit Agreement dated December 19, 2006 (collectively "the Secured Parties") entered into that certain trademark security agreement dated December 19, 2006. ("the Trademark Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Parties agree as follows:

Dated this 7th day of March, 2010.

As of the date hereof, the Secured Parties have not assigned or otherwise disposed of their security interest in the registered trademarks of the Debtor listed on the attached Exhibit A ("Trademarks"), against which a security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2007 at Reel 3462 and Frame 0072.

For good and valuable consideration, the Secured Parties release and discharge for the benefit of the Debtor their security interest in, any right to set off against, and any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any other Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of the Debtor, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, as granted in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Secureo	Party:
ASSOC	FARGO BANK, NATIONAL TATION, as administrative agent Secured Parties
By:	Lis Badan
Name:	Eric Fraudson
Title	Director

Dallas_i\5488325\1 46975-G99999 3/4/2010

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Reg No.: 1973852 Reg. Date: 05/14/1996 Mark: DIRECTORY ONE

Reg No.: 2619291 Reg. Date: 09/17/2002 Mark: MAINTECH

Reg No.: 2695129 Reg. Date: 03/11/2003 Mark: DIRECTDA

Reg No.: 3344130 Reg. Date: 11/27/2007

Mark: DIRECTORYEXPRESS

Dallas_1\\$488325\4. 46975-G99999 3/4/2010

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0696**

RECORDED: 03/30/2010